## RESOLUTION NO. 2004-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 2004 AS "LIBRARY APPRECIATION MONTH" IN NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Public library System is a cornerstone of Florida's education system, providing programs for children, families, adults, and elders to enrich their understanding of the world; and

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Public Library System provides residents of Florida access to important research about health, economics, the environment, and countless other subjects to support better living conditions and to help our residents live more productive and fulfilling lives; and

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Public Library System supports a competitive workforce with basic literacy programs, computers and other resources to help people learn to find, evaluate and use information they need for their jobs, health, and recreation needs; and

WHEREAS, the expansion of electronic networks linking libraries and their resources allows information to be more easily accessed by library users.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved this <u>26th</u> day of January, 2004 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida:

Does hereby extend greetings and best wishes to all persons observing Library Appreciation Month, February 2004.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

FLOYD L. VANZAN

ATTEST:

ť

J. M. "CHIP" OXIEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MARAEL S. MULLEN